Notice of Submission of the Crawley Borough Local Plan

Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 Regulation 22 of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012

Notice is hereby given, in accordance with Regulation 22(3) of the Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012, that Crawley Borough Council submitted the Crawley Borough Local Plan to the Secretary of State for Department of Housing and Levelling Up on Monday 31 July 2023 for independent examination.

The Local Plan Submission documents and supporting evidence documents can be viewed on the council's website at:

https://crawley.gov.uk/planning/planning-policy/local-plan/local-plan-review/local-plan-review-summary

Documents can also be viewed at Crawley Library and the Town Hall during their standard opening hours.

The submitted documents include:

- Submission Crawley Borough Local Plan 2024 2040
- Submission Local Plan Map
- Sustainability Appraisal/Strategic Environmental Assessment 2023
- Habitat Regulations Assessment 2023
- Consultation Statement and appendices
- Duty to Cooperate Statement July 2023
- · All representation made in response to:
 - o Initial Publication January to March 2020
 - Additional Publication January to June 2021
 - Further Publication May to June 2023
- Detailed technical evidence base documents.

The Crawley Borough Local Plan will now be subject to an independent examination to be conducted by the Planning Inspectorate. This is a continuous process running from the date of submission through to receipt of the appointed Planning Inspector's Report. Once confirmed, all details relating to the examination process will be advertised, made available online and sent to all respondents.

To assist the Planning Inspector through the examination, an independent Programme Officer, Charlotte Glancy has been appointed. Charlotte is responsible for all procedural matters of the examination and all future correspondence with Local Plan respondents will be undertaken by her via the contact details below:

Charlotte Glancy, Programme Officer

C/O Banks Solutions, 80 Lavinia Way, East Preston, West Sussex, BN16 1DD

Tel: 01903 776601 Mob: +447519 628064

email: bankssolutionsuk@gmail.com

Those who made representations at any of the Regulation 19 stages will, if the Inspector deems it appropriate, be offered the opportunity to submit further material or take part in specific Hearing Sessions at his/her request and will be notified regarding the examination process by the Programme Officer.